
#4 Women's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 13.89  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Amaya Franklin 7 OAKLEY MID 14.22  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Lainee Stahl 7 PLAINVILLE 14.45  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Cana Campbell 7 OAKLEY MID 14.56  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Elliot Dunagan 7 SCOTT CITY 14.65  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Kayla Schmeidler 7 THOMAS MO 14.75  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Megan Smith 7 OAKLEY MID 15.26  (NW) 2(7)

8 Isabella Bloom 7 OAKLEY MID 15.51  (NW) 1(1)

9 Harley Woolman 6 PLAINVILLE 15.83  (NW) 1(2)

10 Kaydence Tremblay 6 PLAINVILLE 16.75  (NW) 1(3)

11 Jacelyn Dreiling 7 THOMAS MO 17.40  (NW) 1(4)

12 Lovata Carter 7 THOMAS MO 17.99  (NW) 1(5)

13 Ella Giebler 7 THOMAS MO 19.47  (NW) 1(6)

#3 Women's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Iyslee Wilson 8 TREGO GRA 13.07  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 13.15  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Robyn Bliss 8 TREGO GRA 13.38  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Lexi Casey 8 THOMAS MO 13.85  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Haylie Broeckelman 8 OAKLEY MID 13.86  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Kinley Atchison 8 PLAINVILLE 14.20  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 14.24  (NW) 3(7)

8 Sarina Bose 8 SCOTT CITY 14.37  (NW) 3(8)

9 Zailea Naylor 8 SCOTT CITY 14.64  (NW) 2(1)

10 Chloe Crawford 8 THOMAS MO 14.68  (NW) 2(2)

11 Zoe Gertsner 8 THOMAS MO 14.71  (NW) 2(3)

12 Peighton Askew 8 TREGO GRA 15.23  (NW) 2(4)

13 Teagan Harman 8 THOMAS MO 15.31  (NW) 2(5)

14 Macey Hendrickson 8 TREGO GRA 15.61  (NW) 1(1)

15 Paulinna Valencia 8 OAKLEY MID 16.64  (NW) 1(2)

16 Danielle Franz 8 OAKLEY MID 17.37  (NW) 1(3)

17 Madilynn Huffman-Burris 8 OAKLEY MID 18.64  (NW) 1(4)

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Maysa Pagura 7 PLAINVILLE 28.24  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 29.29  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Hayden Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 29.72  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 30.08  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Kayla Schmeidler 7 THOMAS MO 30.20  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Cana Campbell 7 OAKLEY MID 30.62  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Amaya Franklin 7 OAKLEY MID 30.90  (NW) 2(7)

8 Kambryn Hamel 7 THOMAS MO 31.94  (NW) 2(8)

9 Liza Rinehart 6 PLAINVILLE 33.99  (NW) 1(1)

10 Hannah Flax 7 THOMAS MO 34.33  (NW) 1(2)

#7 Women's 200 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
11 Maycee Younkin 7 OAKLEY MID 38.04  (NW) 1(3)

Ella Giebler 7 THOMAS MO DNF  (NW) 1

Eliza Rudman 7 PLAINVILLE DNS  (NW) 1

Gracyn Ritter 7 OAKLEY MID DNS  (NW) 1

#8 Women's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Iyslee Wilson 8 TREGO GRA 27.23  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 28.21  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Addison Crossland 8 TREGO GRA 29.17  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Lexi Casey 8 THOMAS MO 29.73  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Chloe Jackson 8 PLAINVILLE 29.93  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Avery Brown 8 THOMAS MO 30.63  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 June Finnesy 8 PLAINVILLE 30.87  (NW) 2(2)

8 Paesyn Biel 8 TREGO GRA 31.07  (NW) 3(6)

9 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 31.29  (NW) 2(3)

10 Sarina Bose 8 SCOTT CITY 31.90  (NW) 2(4)

11 Peighton Askew 8 TREGO GRA 32.78  (NW) 2(5)

12 Hudsyn Bethel 8 PLAINVILLE 33.83  (NW) 2(6)

13 Lydia Widner 8 PLAINVILLE 34.25  (NW) 1(1)

14 Harper Weber 8 OAKLEY MID 35.62  (NW) 1(2)

15 Danielle Franz 8 OAKLEY MID 36.98  (NW) 1(3)

Claudia Brungardt 8 THOMAS MO DNS  (NW) 1

Zailea Naylor 8 SCOTT CITY NT  (NW) 3

#11 Women's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 1:06.95 2(1) 10

2 Lainee Stahl 7 PLAINVILLE 1:09.46 2(2) 8

3 Kayla Schmeidler 7 THOMAS MO 1:10.64 2(3) 6

4 Kambryn Hamel 7 THOMAS MO 1:11.97 2(4) 4

5 Kit Carman 7 OAKLEY MID 1:12.85 2(5) 2

6 Abby Lightner 7 SCOTT CITY 1:15.13 2(6) 1

7 Gracyn Ritter 7 OAKLEY MID 1:15.79 2(7)

8 Isabella Bloom 7 OAKLEY MID 1:16.43 2(8)

9 Gracelynn Reser 7 OAKLEY MID 1:20.14 1(1)

10 Hartley Takaishi 7 PLAINVILLE 1:20.69 1(2)

11 Hayley Gerstner 7 THOMAS MO 1:26.49 1(3)

12 Lovata Carter 7 THOMAS MO 1:32.44 1(4)

#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Addison Crossland 8 TREGO GRA 1:06.04 2(1) 10

2 Kinley Atchison 8 PLAINVILLE 1:06.14 2(2) 8

3 Olivia Hober 8 TREGO GRA 1:06.74 2(3) 6

4 Haylie Broeckelman 8 OAKLEY MID 1:07.49 2(4) 4

5 Robyn Bliss 8 TREGO GRA 1:08.77 2(5) 2
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#12 Women's 400 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
6 Lexi Casey 8 THOMAS MO 1:09.85 2(6) 1

7 Kynleigh Hickey 8 SCOTT CITY 1:12.86 1(1)

8 Alexa Seib 8 THOMAS MO 1:14.04 1(2)

9 Zoe Gertsner 8 THOMAS MO 1:16.28 1(3)

10 Reagan Staab 8 THOMAS MO 1:20.37 1(4)

#16 Women's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Elliot Dunagan 7 SCOTT CITY 2:49.69 10

2 Kinsley Casey 7 PLAINVILLE 2:52.04 8

3 Jozlynn Heinrich 7 SCOTT CITY 2:52.67 6

4 Avrin Bieker 7 THOMAS MO 2:55.18 4

5 Lily Parker 7 TREGO GRA 2:56.45 2

6 Ashle Villarreal 7 SCOTT CITY 2:56.75 1

7 Kinley Weiser 7 OAKLEY MID 2:58.00

8 London Waggoner 7 PLAINVILLE 3:11.50

9 Jacelyn Dreiling 7 THOMAS MO 3:21.91

10 Macie Linenberger 7 THOMAS MO 3:27.00

Lovata Carter 7 THOMAS MO DNS

#15 Women's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Olivia Hober 8 TREGO GRA 2:43.92 10

2 Kinley Atchison 8 PLAINVILLE 2:44.11 8

3 Eva Armendariz 8 SCOTT CITY 2:57.27 6

4 Hadlie Younkin 8 OAKLEY MID 2:59.22 4

5 Sawyer Beckman 8 OAKLEY MID 3:00.12 2

6 Baily Cramer 8 SCOTT CITY 3:02.32 1

7 Astrid Rodriguez 8 SCOTT CITY 3:05.91

8 Lexi Casey 8 THOMAS MO 3:11.48

9 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 3:15.86

Reagan Staab 8 THOMAS MO DNS

#20 Women's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jozlynn Heinrich 7 SCOTT CITY 6:05.43 10

2 Kinsley Casey 7 PLAINVILLE 6:33.36 8

3 London Waggoner 7 PLAINVILLE 6:40.91 6

4 Maryali Armendariz 7 SCOTT CITY 6:42.75 4

5 Anni Harris 7 SCOTT CITY 7:21.47 2

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Olivia Hober 8 TREGO GRA 6:02.90 10

2 Ella Kough 8 SCOTT CITY 6:22.07 8

3 Hadlie Younkin 8 OAKLEY MID 6:27.56 6

4 Kenadie Rothchild 8 TREGO GRA 6:30.57 4

#19 Women's 1600 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
5 Mackenzie Hubert 8 OAKLEY MID 7:13.79 2

6 Jillian Samson 8 TREGO GRA 7:32.11 1

#24 Women's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Maryali Armendariz 7 SCOTT CITY 14:08.40 10

2 Avrin Bieker 7 THOMAS MO 15:02.84 8

3 Anni Harris 7 SCOTT CITY 16:00.22 6

4 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 16:52.66 4

#23 Women's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kenadie Rothchild 8 TREGO GRA 13:45.65 10

2 Mackenzie Hubert 8 OAKLEY MID 15:33.50 8

3 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 15:55.08 6

4 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 17:03.49 4

#27 Women's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kambry Cook 7 SCOTT CITY 17.63 10

2 MaRynn Rohr 7 THOMAS MO 17.81 8

3 Jaida Keith 7 TREGO GRA 18.76 6

4 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 19.13 4

5 Lily Parker 7 TREGO GRA 19.15 2

6 Dulce Alarcon 7 SCOTT CITY 19.20 1

7 Daylen Beesley 7 PLAINVILLE 21.24

#28 Women's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 18.22 10

2 Delana Brown 8 TREGO GRA 18.89 8

3 Jillian Samson 8 TREGO GRA 19.32 6

4 Acelyn Wynn 8 TREGO GRA 20.10 4

#31 Women's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Kambry Cook 7 SCOTT CITY 33.27 10

2 MaRynn Rohr 7 THOMAS MO 34.79 8

3 Dulce Alarcon 7 SCOTT CITY 35.85 6

4 Jaida Keith 7 TREGO GRA 36.08 4

5 Kit Carman 7 OAKLEY MID 39.87 2

6 Gracelynn Reser 7 OAKLEY MID 42.35 1
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#32 Women's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Adda Gossman 8 SCOTT CITY 33.78 10

2 Fernanda Alaniz 8 SCOTT CITY 34.98 8

3 Acelyn Wynn 8 TREGO GRA 36.36 6

4 Addison Bacon 8 PLAINVILLE 37.92 4

5 Jillian Samson 8 TREGO GRA 38.88 2

#36 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 58.71 10

2 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 58.87 8

3 OAKLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 58.95 6

4 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 1:05.11 4

#35 Women's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 56.63 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 58.82 8

3 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 1:00.09 6

#40 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:06.70 10

2 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.97 8

3 OAKLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:22.65 6

4 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 2:37.00 4

#39 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:00.79 10

2 TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (A) 2:07.40 8

3 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 2:07.67 6

4 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 2:13.92 4

#43 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:29.40 10

2 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 5:11.25 8

3 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 5:26.48 6

#44 Women's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (A) 4:33.11 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:47.17 8

3 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 5:17.94 6

#47 Women's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 4' 101 /2 10

2 Daylen Beesley 7 PLAINVILLE 4' 4" 8

3 Elliot Dunagan 7 SCOTT CITY 3' 10" 6

4 Kaydence Tremblay 6 PLAINVILLE 3' 4" 4

Liza Rinehart 6 PLAINVILLE NH

#48 Women's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Chloe Crawford 8 THOMAS MO4' 10" 10

2 Layney Hudson 8 TREGO GRA 4' 4" 8

3 Maddie Savolt 8 SCOTT CITY 4' 4" 6

4 Lenzy Golembowski 8 SCOTT CITY 4' 2" 3

4 Claudia Brungardt 8 THOMAS MO4' 2" 3

6 June Finnesy 8 PLAINVILLE 3' 10" 1

7 Ella Kough 8 SCOTT CITY 3' 10"

#51 Women's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Madison Goode 7 SCOTT CITY 9' 6" 10

2 Bryn Crisler 7 SCOTT CITY 7' 6" 8

3 Lily Parker 7 TREGO GRA 7' 0" 6

4 Charlotte Frank 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 6" 4

5 Eliza Rudman 7 PLAINVILLE 6' 0" 2

6 Anesa Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 0" 1

7 Avrin Bieker 7 THOMAS MO6' 0"

8 Gabby McQueen 7 PLAINVILLE 5' 6"

#52 Women's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hadleigh Ames 8 SCOTT CITY 8' 0" 10

2 Ashlen Lang 8 THOMAS MO7' 0" 8

3 Maddie Savolt 8 SCOTT CITY 7' 0" 6

4 June Finnesy 8 PLAINVILLE 6' 6" 4

5 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 6' 6" 2

6 Lydia Widner 8 PLAINVILLE 6' 0" 1

7 Kenadie Rothchild 8 TREGO GRA 5' 6"

#56 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Cana Campbell 7 OAKLEY MID14' 1"  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Amaya Franklin 7 OAKLEY MID13' 11"  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Kayla Schmeidler 7 THOMAS MO13' 91 /2  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Cenley Ziegler 7 TREGO GRA 13' 21 /2  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Hayden Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 13' 2"  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Kambryn Hamel 7 THOMAS MO12' 11"  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Jaida Keith 7 TREGO GRA 12' 9"  (NW) 2(7)

8 Anni Harris 7 SCOTT CITY 12' 81 /2  (NW) 1(1)
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#56 Women's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 Gabby McQueen 7 PLAINVILLE 12' 61 /2  (NW) 1(2)

10 Anesa Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 12' 51 /2  (NW) 2(8)

11 Macie Linenberger 7 THOMAS MO12' 4"  (NW) 1(3)

12 Daylen Beesley 7 PLAINVILLE 11' 91 /2  (NW) 2(9)

13 Gracyn Ritter 7 OAKLEY MID11' 6"  (NW) 1(4)

14 Kit Carman 7 OAKLEY MID11' 5"  (NW) 1(5)

15 Kenzie Coleman 7 PLAINVILLE 11' 4"  (NW) 1(6)

16 Hayley Gerstner 7 THOMAS MO10' 3"  (NW) 1(7)

17 Macie Carl 7 TREGO GRA 10' 0"  (NW) 1(8)

18 Harley Woolman 6 PLAINVILLE 9' 21 /2  (NW) 1(9)

#55 Women's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Robyn Bliss 8 TREGO GRA 15' 0"  (NW) 10

2 Haylie Broeckelman 8 OAKLEY MID14' 21 /2  (NW) 8

3 Alexa Seib 8 THOMAS MO14' 1"  (NW) 6

4 Avery Brown 8 THOMAS MO14' 0"  (NW) 4

5 Kynleigh Hickey 8 SCOTT CITY 13' 111 /4  (NW) 2

6 Amelia Purinton 8 THOMAS MO13' 01 /2  (NW) 0.5

6 Delana Brown 8 TREGO GRA 13' 01 /2  (NW) 0.5

8 Sophia Goode 8 SCOTT CITY 12' 9"  (NW)

9 Paiton Wynn 8 TREGO GRA 12' 51 /2  (NW)

10 Lydia Widner 8 PLAINVILLE 12' 31 /2  (NW)

11 Isabelle MacNeil 8 THOMAS MO12' 1"  (NW)

#60 Women's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hayden Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 31' 0"  (NW) 10

2 Lily Parker 7 TREGO GRA 28' 5"  (NW) 8

3 Cenley Ziegler 7 TREGO GRA 27' 10"  (NW) 6

4 Abby Lightner 7 SCOTT CITY 26' 3"  (NW) 4

5 Kinley Weiser 7 OAKLEY MID26' 0"  (NW) 2

#59 Women's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Iyslee Wilson 8 TREGO GRA 33' 9"  (NW) 10

2 Chloe Jackson 8 PLAINVILLE 31' 71 /2  (NW) 8

3 Addison Crossland 8 TREGO GRA 31' 5"  (NW) 6

4 Avery Brown 8 THOMAS MO28' 91 /2  (NW) 4

5 Kenadie Rothchild 8 TREGO GRA 28' 4"  (NW) 2

6 Isabelle MacNeil 8 THOMAS MO26' 31 /2  (NW) 1

7 Amelia Purinton 8 THOMAS MO26' 01 /2  (NW)

8 Hudsyn Bethel 8 PLAINVILLE 25' 111 /2  (NW)

9 Lydia Widner 8 PLAINVILLE 25' 7"  (NW)

10 Kendall Seiler 8 THOMAS MO24' 51 /2  (NW)

11 Sawyer Beckman 8 OAKLEY MID23' 111 /2  (NW)

#64 Women's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Maysa Pagura 7 PLAINVILLE 33' 5" 10

2 Myka Schoepf 7 THOMAS MO32' 9" 8

3 Adisyn Schwarz 7 OAKLEY MID30' 1" 6

4 Megan Smith 7 OAKLEY MID26' 11" 4

5 Sydney Littrell 7 PLAINVILLE 25' 6" 2

6 Karsyn Ottley 7 OAKLEY MID25' 1" 1

7 Valerie Brungardt 7 TREGO GRA 24' 8"

8 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 24' 5"

9 Avery Ashmore 7 TREGO GRA 21' 9"

10 Hannah Flax 7 THOMAS MO21' 7"

11 Macie Carl 7 TREGO GRA 21' 4"

12 Elizabeth Stein 7 THOMAS MO21' 1"

13 Avri Diehl 7 THOMAS MO20' 4"

14 Kambrie Halbleib 7 OAKLEY MID20' 1"

#63 Women's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Hayden Staab 8 PLAINVILLE 38' 10" 2(1) 10

2 Layney Hudson 8 TREGO GRA 35' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Madilynn Huffman-Burris 8 OAKLEY MID31' 11" 2(3) 6

4 Addison Bacon 8 PLAINVILLE 29' 9" 2(4) 4

5 Kendall Seiler 8 THOMAS MO29' 0" 2(5) 2

6 Paesyn Biel 8 TREGO GRA 28' 1" 2(6) 1

7 Delana Brown 8 TREGO GRA 27' 3" 2(7)

8 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 27' 2" 2(8)

9 Harper Weber 8 OAKLEY MID26' 10" 2(9)

10 Phebe Trout 8 SCOTT CITY 26' 6" 1(1)

11 Brynlee Gerber 8 THOMAS MO26' 3" 1(2)

12 Danielle Franz 8 OAKLEY MID25' 6" 1(3)

13 Khoe Tweedy 8 PLAINVILLE 25' 5" 1(4)

14 Genasea Roberts 8 TREGO GRA 24' 10" 1(5)

15 Evanelen Rojas 8 SCOTT CITY 24' 6" 1(6)

16 Ella Neil 8 THOMAS MO22' 11" 1(7)

17 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 22' 9" 1(8)

18 Paulinna Valencia 8 OAKLEY MID20' 4" 1(9)

#67 Women's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Maysa Pagura 7 PLAINVILLE 72' 3" 2(1) 10

2 Myka Schoepf 7 THOMAS MO63' 2" 2(2) 8

3 Adisyn Schwarz 7 OAKLEY MID62' 6" 2(3) 6

4 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 60' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Devin Lauber 7 OAKLEY MID59' 5" 2(5) 2

6 Avery Ashmore 7 TREGO GRA 58' 2" 2(6) 1

7 Sydney Littrell 7 PLAINVILLE 57' 10" 1(1)

8 Elizabeth Stein 7 THOMAS MO55' 9" 1(2)
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#67 Women's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
9 Valerie Brungardt 7 TREGO GRA 52' 6" 2(7)

10 Karsyn Ottley 7 OAKLEY MID52' 5" 1(3)

11 Hannah Flax 7 THOMAS MO51' 9" 2(8)

12 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 49' 2" 1(4)

13 Kambrie Halbleib 7 OAKLEY MID45' 8" 1(5)

14 Macie Carl 7 TREGO GRA 45' 4" 2(9)

15 Kaydence Tremblay 6 PLAINVILLE 37' 2" 1(6)

16 Arianna Cantrell-Diaz 7 THOMAS MO36' 5" 1(7)

17 Liza Rinehart 6 PLAINVILLE 32' 4" 1(8)

#68 Women's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Hayden Staab 8 PLAINVILLE 98' 2" 10

2 Phebe Trout 8 SCOTT CITY 68' 6" 8

3 Hudsyn Bethel 8 PLAINVILLE 68' 2" 6

4 Macey Hendrickson 8 TREGO GRA 64' 0" 4

5 Addison Bacon 8 PLAINVILLE 63' 9" 2

6 Kendall Seiler 8 THOMAS MO63' 2" 1

7 Peighton Askew 8 TREGO GRA 61' 1"

8 Amethyst Moses 8 TREGO GRA 58' 6"

9 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 52' 11"

10 Isabelle Urrego 8 OAKLEY MID51' 3"

11 Ashlen Lang 8 THOMAS MO49' 10"

12 Ella Neil 8 THOMAS MO49' 6"

13 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 48' 5"

14 Evanelen Rojas 8 SCOTT CITY 47' 7"

15 Genasea Roberts 8 TREGO GRA 40' 6"

Madilynn Huffman-Burris 8 OAKLEY MIDNM

#72 Women's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cenley Ziegler 7 TREGO GRA 73' 5" 10

2 Myka Schoepf 7 THOMAS MO72' 4" 8

3 Sofia Contreras 7 SCOTT CITY 67' 1" 6

4 Jaisa Irvin 7 SCOTT CITY 64' 101 /2 4

5 Jaida Keith 7 TREGO GRA 63' 4" 2

6 Gracelynn Reser 7 OAKLEY MID61' 3" 1

7 Elizabeth Stein 7 THOMAS MO48' 10"

8 Valerie Brungardt 7 TREGO GRA 48' 81 /2

9 Avery Ashmore 7 TREGO GRA 45' 10"

10 Adisyn Schwarz 7 OAKLEY MID44' 9"

11 Kaydence Tremblay 6 PLAINVILLE 41' 7"

12 Jacelyn Dreiling 7 THOMAS MO38' 8"

13 Hannah Flax 7 THOMAS MO37' 8"

14 Megan Smith 7 OAKLEY MID36' 2"

15 Kenzie Coleman 7 PLAINVILLE 34' 10"

#72 Women's Javelin (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
16 Hartley Takaishi 7 PLAINVILLE 31' 3"

#71 Women's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Delana Brown 8 TREGO GRA 90' 31 /2 2(1) 10

2 Addison Bacon 8 PLAINVILLE 81' 1" 2(2) 8

3 Acelyn Wynn 8 TREGO GRA 77' 0" 2(3) 6

4 Astrid Rodriguez 8 SCOTT CITY 70' 101 /2 2(4) 4

5 Paiton Wynn 8 TREGO GRA 67' 101 /2 2(5) 2

6 Danielle Franz 8 OAKLEY MID62' 3" 2(6) 1

7 Brynlee Gerber 8 THOMAS MO62' 0" 1(1)

8 Khoe Tweedy 8 PLAINVILLE 57' 10" 2(7)

9 Betty Selfridge 8 SCOTT CITY 54' 9" 2(8)

10 Hudsyn Bethel 8 PLAINVILLE 53' 10" 1(2)

11 Yuli Escobedo 8 SCOTT CITY 49' 3" 1(3)

12 Amethyst Moses 8 TREGO GRA 47' 5" 1(4)

13 Ashlen Lang 8 THOMAS MO47' 2" 1(5)

14 Madilynn Huffman-Burris 8 OAKLEY MID45' 9" 1(6)

15 Ella Neil 8 THOMAS MO42' 9" 1(7)

16 Isabelle Urrego 8 OAKLEY MID42' 81 /2 1(8)

17 Harper Weber 8 OAKLEY MID42' 61 /2 2(9)

#2 Men's 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brantley Lawver 7 PLAINVILLE 13.29  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Maximus Brown 7 PLAINVILLE 13.52  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 Graesyn Huffman-Burris 7 OAKLEY MID 13.63  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Gage Makings 7 PLAINVILLE 14.03  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Casen Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 14.33  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 Eli Samuelson 7 OAKLEY MID 14.44  (NW) 3(6) 1

7 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 14.63  (NW) 3(7)

8 Ryan Stillwagon 7 OAKLEY MID 14.79  (NW) 2(1)

9 Garret Billinger 7 THOMAS MO 14.89  (NW) 3(8)

10 Jaxson Rebel 7 THOMAS MO 15.50  (NW) 1(1)

11 Bentley Conness 7 TREGO GRA 15.59  (NW) 2(2)

12 Bryson Burris 7 OAKLEY MID 15.92  (NW) 2(3)

13 Vince Castro 7 THOMAS MO 15.98  (NW) 2(4)

14 Louden Schumacher 7 THOMAS MO 15.99  (NW) 1(2)

15 Dalton Conness 7 TREGO GRA 16.88  (NW) 2(5)

16 Andrew Weigel 7 TREGO GRA 16.92  (NW) 2(6)

17 Spencer Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 17.37  (NW) 1(3)

18 Case Crist 7 SCOTT CITY 18.62  (NW) 1(4)

#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jared Aschenbrenner 8 TREGO GRA 11.21  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 Jayden Weston 8 SCOTT CITY 11.70  (NW) 3(2) 8
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
3 Eli Befort 8 THOMAS MO 12.77  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 Brycen Martinez 8 PLAINVILLE 12.96  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 Charles Magley 8 OAKLEY MID 13.12  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 Zander VanEaton 8 OAKLEY MID 13.16  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 Cam Pfannenstiel 8 TREGO GRA 13.35  (NW) 3(6)

8 Dalton Woolman 8 PLAINVILLE 13.54  (NW) 3(7)

9 Kayden Tiernan 8 THOMAS MO 13.77  (NW) 2(2)

10 Camden Ford 8 THOMAS MO 13.83  (NW) 2(3)

11 Henry Billinger 8 THOMAS MO 13.98  (NW) 2(4)

12 Ricardo Fernandez 8 SCOTT CITY 14.19  (NW) 2(5)

13 Carlos Mondragon 8 TREGO GRA 14.62  (NW) 2(6)

14 Craig Carner 8 TREGO GRA 14.93  (NW) 1(1)

15 Armando Macias 8 OAKLEY MID 15.90  (NW) 1(2)

16 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 16.46  (NW) 1(3)

17 Gabriel Christenson 8 OAKLEY MID 19.20  (NW) 1(4)

#5 Men's 200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Brantley Lawver 7 PLAINVILLE 28.23  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Drake Metzger 7 SCOTT CITY 29.11  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Jose Lopez-Rodriguez 7 THOMAS MO 30.69  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Gage Makings 7 PLAINVILLE 31.12  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Ryan Stillwagon 7 OAKLEY MID 32.99  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Waylon Pray 7 THOMAS MO 33.09  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 Bryson Burris 7 OAKLEY MID 33.30  (NW) 2(6)

8 Vince Castro 7 THOMAS MO 33.36  (NW) 1(2)

9 Denton Kovarik 7 TREGO GRA 33.50  (NW) 2(7)

10 Bentley Conness 7 TREGO GRA 33.57  (NW) 2(8)

11 Case Crist 7 SCOTT CITY 36.83  (NW) 1(3)

12 DeAnthony Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 39.21  (NW) 1(4)

13 Dyson Butler 6 PLAINVILLE 40.48  (NW) 1(5)

14 Travis Fanning 7 SCOTT CITY 41.33  (NW) 1(6)

Mason Kraus 7 THOMAS MO DNS  (NW) 1

#6 Men's 200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Jared Aschenbrenner 8 TREGO GRA 23.17  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 Jayden Weston 8 SCOTT CITY 25.22  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 Aaren Radke 8 SCOTT CITY 25.87  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 Cam Pfannenstiel 8 TREGO GRA 27.98  (NW) 2(4) 4

5 Tyler Voss 8 TREGO GRA 28.20  (NW) 2(5) 2

6 Camden Ford 8 THOMAS MO 28.46  (NW) 2(6) 1

7 Hayden Werth 8 THOMAS MO 31.76  (NW) 1(1)

8 Mason Rozean 8 THOMAS MO 33.51  (NW) 1(2)

9 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 34.92  (NW) 1(3)

10 Hayden Brown 8 THOMAS MO 35.39  (NW) 1(4)

#9 Men's 400 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Austin Liles 7 THOMAS MO 1:01.03 2(1) 10

2 Brantley Lawver 7 PLAINVILLE 1:02.70 2(2) 8

3 Jace Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 1:02.72 2(3) 6

4 Weston Hamel 7 PLAINVILLE 1:03.51 2(4) 4

5 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 1:06.22 2(5) 2

6 Dalton Herrman 7 THOMAS MO 1:06.73 2(6) 1

7 Graesyn Huffman-Burris 7 OAKLEY MID 1:10.85 2(7)

8 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 1:12.44 2(8)

9 Ryan Stillwagon 7 OAKLEY MID 1:13.34 1(1)

10 Andrew Rose 7 THOMAS MO 1:19.22 1(2)

11 Karson Quick 6 PLAINVILLE 1:25.12 1(3)

12 Mason Kraus 7 THOMAS MO 1:29.02 1(4)

13 DeAnte Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 1:31.69 1(5)

14 Travis Fanning 7 SCOTT CITY 1:35.75 1(6)

#10 Men's 400 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 Vladon Crawford 8 TREGO GRA 56.13 2(1) 10

2 Brycen Martinez 8 PLAINVILLE 1:00.74 2(2) 8

3 Ben Perrett 8 THOMAS MO 1:02.98 2(3) 6

4 Cash Perkowski 8 TREGO GRA 1:04.04 1(1) 4

5 Chaysston Anderson 8 SCOTT CITY 1:04.17 1(2) 2

6 Killian Norris 8 THOMAS MO 1:05.51 1(3) 1

7 Josue Olivas 8 THOMAS MO 1:05.94 1(4)

8 Eli Befort 8 THOMAS MO 1:08.22 2(4)

9 Brecken Chapman 8 SCOTT CITY 1:12.46 2(5)

#14 Men's 800 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Noah Wheeler 7 SCOTT CITY 2:26.17 10

2 Colten Mullender 7 PLAINVILLE 2:30.39 8

3 Braylon Klein 7 PLAINVILLE 2:38.98 6

4 Leo Meitner 7 THOMAS MO 2:42.94 4

5 Odin Beuttenmuller 7 TREGO GRA 2:42.96 2

6 Case Smith 7 TREGO GRA 2:51.01 1

7 Casen Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 2:52.29

8 Rafe Vallejo 7 SCOTT CITY 2:52.83

9 Noah Wolf 7 OAKLEY MID 2:53.92

10 Aiden Odell 7 OAKLEY MID 3:03.19

11 Jonah Schmidt 7 OAKLEY MID 3:06.05

12 Jaxson Rebel 7 THOMAS MO 3:06.57

13 Brecken Kennedy 7 THOMAS MO 3:08.94

14 Dalton Conness 7 TREGO GRA 3:10.28

15 Braden Unrein 7 THOMAS MO 3:14.65
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#13 Men's 800 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Killian Norris 8 THOMAS MO 2:26.35 10

2 Oliver Coleman 8 TREGO GRA 2:30.51 8

3 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 2:34.13 6

4 Jackson Harris 8 SCOTT CITY 2:35.41 4

5 Caden Pinkney 8 THOMAS MO 2:38.38 2

6 Daxton Allison 8 OAKLEY MID 2:40.33 1

7 Ricardo Fernandez 8 SCOTT CITY 2:56.93

8 Cody Walt 8 TREGO GRA 3:05.92

Alex Lauber 8 OAKLEY MID DNF

Cash Eberle 8 OAKLEY MID DNS

#18 Men's 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Colten Mullender 7 PLAINVILLE 5:41.42 10

2 Odin Beuttenmuller 7 TREGO GRA 5:46.21 8

3 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 5:46.33 6

4 Leo Meitner 7 THOMAS MO 5:47.24 4

5 Asher Winter 7 SCOTT CITY 5:59.05 2

6 Case Smith 7 TREGO GRA 6:00.92 1

7 Rafe Vallejo 7 SCOTT CITY 6:04.15

8 Jonah Schmidt 7 OAKLEY MID 6:21.17

9 Aiden Odell 7 OAKLEY MID 6:21.68

10 Joshua Marintzer 7 THOMAS MO 6:44.96

11 Brecken Kennedy 7 THOMAS MO 6:46.45

12 Waylon Ulrich 7 OAKLEY MID 6:53.83

13 Oliver Stoecklein 7 THOMAS MO 6:59.57

14 Kayden Barnett 7 OAKLEY MID 7:00.87

15 Karson Quick 6 PLAINVILLE 7:23.84

Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY DNS

#17 Men's 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Jethro Chrisler 8 OAKLEY MID 5:20.67 10

2 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 5:29.90 8

3 Daxton Allison 8 OAKLEY MID 5:30.03 6

4 Grant Weber 8 THOMAS MO 5:32.66 4

5 Kemper Flavin 8 TREGO GRA 5:50.78 2

6 Oliver Coleman 8 TREGO GRA 5:52.11 1

7 Max Shubert 8 TREGO GRA 5:54.62

8 Cash Eberle 8 OAKLEY MID 6:13.07

9 Andrew Meagher 8 THOMAS MO 6:32.19

10 Cody Walt 8 TREGO GRA 6:48.72

Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY DNS

#22 Men's 3200 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Asher Winter 7 SCOTT CITY 12:44.51 10

2 Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 12:47.77 8

3 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 12:53.19 6

4 Joshua Marintzer 7 THOMAS MO 14:29.41 4

5 Waylon Ulrich 7 OAKLEY MID 14:33.76 2

6 Kayden Barnett 7 OAKLEY MID 14:38.93 1

7 Weston Unrein 7 THOMAS MO 15:54.26

#21 Men's 3200 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 10:49.49 10

2 Jethro Chrisler 8 OAKLEY MID 10:56.94 8

3 Grant Weber 8 THOMAS MO 12:00.39 6

4 Kemper Flavin 8 TREGO GRA 12:21.06 4

5 Cash Eberle 8 OAKLEY MID 12:22.58 2

6 Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY 13:19.10 1

#26 Men's 100m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hunter Teeter 7 PLAINVILLE 17.19 10

2 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 17.27 8

3 Noah Wolf 7 OAKLEY MID 19.09 6

4 Dalton Herrman 7 THOMAS MO 19.13 4

5 Marshall Draper 7 TREGO GRA 19.90 2

6 Eli Samuelson 7 OAKLEY MID 20.48 1

7 Noah Vaughn 7 TREGO GRA 21.12

#25 Men's 100m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Vladon Crawford 8 TREGO GRA 14.59 10

2 Eli Befort 8 THOMAS MO 16.98 8

3 Chaysston Anderson 8 SCOTT CITY 17.77 6

#29 Men's 200m Hurdles (7th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Hunter Teeter 7 PLAINVILLE 31.60 10

2 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 33.19 8

3 Joshua Marintzer 7 THOMAS MO 36.53 6

4 Marshall Draper 7 TREGO GRA 37.26 4

Noah Vaughn 7 TREGO GRA NT
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#30 Men's 200m Hurdles (8th Grade)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 Vladon Crawford 8 TREGO GRA 28.48 10

2 Jayden Weston 8 SCOTT CITY 28.93 8

3 Aaren Radke 8 SCOTT CITY 30.08 6

4 Max Shubert 8 TREGO GRA 30.84 4

5 Kayden Tiernan 8 THOMAS MO 31.14 2

6 Eli Befort 8 THOMAS MO 31.18 1

7 Maddox Hodges 8 OAKLEY MID 40.74

#34 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 54.01 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 56.05 8

3 OAKLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 59.34 6

4 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 1:00.70 4

#33 Men's 4 x 100m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 52.71 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 53.45 8

#38 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 1:56.32 10

2 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 2:05.93 8

3 TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (A) 2:17.37 6

4 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 2:18.08 4

#37 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 1:46.79 10

2 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 2:04.22 8

TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (B) DQ

#42 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (B) 4:24.29 10

2 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 4:32.51 8

3 PLAINVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:34.89 6

4 TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (A) 5:03.58 4

#41 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 THOMAS MORE PREP-MARIAN MIDDLE SCH 4:17.01 10

2 SCOTT CITY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:19.87 8

3 TREGO GRADE SCHOOL (B) 4:22.11 6

4 OAKLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL (A) 4:26.29 4

#46 Men's High Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Bryson Rios 7 SCOTT CITY 5' 0" 10

2 Elijah Molina 7 PLAINVILLE 5' 0" 8

3 Hunter Teeter 7 PLAINVILLE 4' 8" 6

4 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 4' 8" 4

Leo Meitner 7 THOMAS MONH

#45 Men's High Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Vladon Crawford 8 TREGO GRA 5' 6" 10

2 Gradin Edwards 8 SCOTT CITY 5' 6" 8

3 Brecken Chapman 8 SCOTT CITY 4' 10" 6

4 Camden Ford 8 THOMAS MO4' 6" 4

5 Daxton Allison 8 OAKLEY MID4' 4" 2

#50 Men's Pole Vault (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brogan Dirks 7 SCOTT CITY 8' 6" 10

2 Austin Liles 7 THOMAS MO8' 0" 8

3 Waylon Pray 7 THOMAS MO7' 6" 6

4 Jace Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 7' 0" 4

5 Ryne Haehn 7 PLAINVILLE 7' 0" 2

6 Bryson Rios 7 SCOTT CITY 6' 6" 1

7 Mason Lonnon 7 THOMAS MO6' 6"

8 Mason Kraus 7 THOMAS MO5' 6"

Jarron Hrabe 7 PLAINVILLE NH

DeAnte Parker 7 SCOTT CITY NH

#49 Men's Pole Vault (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 8' 0" 10

2 Ben Perrett 8 THOMAS MO7' 6" 8

3 Hayden Werth 8 THOMAS MO7' 6" 6

4 Mason Rozean 8 THOMAS MO5' 6" 4

#53 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Austin Liles 7 THOMAS MO15' 8"  (NW) 10

2 Graesyn Huffman-Burris 7 OAKLEY MID14' 7"  (NW) 8

3 Dalton Herrman 7 THOMAS MO14' 5"  (NW) 6

4 Colten Mullender 7 PLAINVILLE 14' 3"  (NW) 2.33

4 Jace Hilgers 7 PLAINVILLE 14' 3"  (NW) 2.33

4 Garret Billinger 7 THOMAS MO14' 3"  (NW) 2.33

7 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 12' 8"  (NW)

8 Noah Vaughn 7 TREGO GRA 12' 7"  (NW)

9 Andrew Rose 7 THOMAS MO12' 4"  (NW)

10 Bryson Burris 7 OAKLEY MID12' 2"  (NW)

11 Jonah Schmidt 7 OAKLEY MID12' 1"  (NW)
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#53 Men's Long Jump (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
12 Denton Kovarik 7 TREGO GRA 11' 6"  (NW)

13 Bentley Conness 7 TREGO GRA 10' 10"  (NW)

14 Jarron Hrabe 7 PLAINVILLE 10' 6"  (NW)

15 Spencer Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 9' 7"  (NW)

16 Dalton Conness 7 TREGO GRA 8' 3"  (NW)

#54 Men's Long Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cash Perkowski 8 TREGO GRA 16' 7"  (NW) 10

2 Charles Magley 8 OAKLEY MID16' 5"  (NW) 8

3 Aaren Radke 8 SCOTT CITY 15' 9"  (NW) 6

4 Alejandro Peregrino 8 SCOTT CITY 15' 0"  (NW) 4

5 Brycen Martinez 8 PLAINVILLE 14' 9"  (NW) 2

6 Josue Olivas 8 THOMAS MO14' 8"  (NW) 1

7 Caden Pinkney 8 THOMAS MO14' 2"  (NW)

8 Henry Billinger 8 THOMAS MO14' 1"  (NW)

9 Cash Eberle 8 OAKLEY MID12' 7"  (NW)

10 Craig Carner 8 TREGO GRA 11' 11"  (NW)

11 Carlos Mondragon 8 TREGO GRA 11' 7"  (NW)

12 Maddox Hodges 8 OAKLEY MID10' 4"  (NW)

#57 Men's Triple Jump (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Dalton Herrman 7 THOMAS MO32' 8"  (NW) 10

2 Garret Billinger 7 THOMAS MO31' 4"  (NW) 8

3 Andrew Rose 7 THOMAS MO27' 1"  (NW) 6

4 Landry Beaton 7 SCOTT CITY 21' 2"  (NW) 4

Jarron Hrabe 7 PLAINVILLE NM  (NW)

#58 Men's Triple Jump (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brycen Martinez 8 PLAINVILLE 33' 7"  (NW) 10

2 Caden Pinkney 8 THOMAS MO31' 10"  (NW) 8

3 Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY 30' 10"  (NW) 6

4 Henry Billinger 8 THOMAS MO29' 3"  (NW) 4

5 Andrew Meagher 8 THOMAS MO27' 2"  (NW) 2

#61 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Brody LaBarge 7 THOMAS MO41' 6" 10

2 Weston Hamel 7 PLAINVILLE 38' 9" 8

3 Maximus Brown 7 PLAINVILLE 34' 10" 6

4 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 33' 41 /2 4

5 Tateum Flax 7 THOMAS MO31' 6" 2

6 Canon Brunswig 7 SCOTT CITY 26' 6" 1

7 Grady Vance 7 SCOTT CITY 25' 91 /2

8 Brayson Mayo 7 SCOTT CITY 25' 6"

#61 Men's Shot Put (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
9 Lucas Miller 7 TREGO GRA 25' 0"

10 Brock Martinez 7 TREGO GRA 24' 4"

11 Thaddous Albers 7 TREGO GRA 23' 1"

12 Dyson Butler 6 PLAINVILLE 21' 7"

13 Liam Balthazor 7 PLAINVILLE 21' 51 /2

14 Keaton Walt 7 TREGO GRA 20' 5"

15 Alex Unrein 7 THOMAS MO18' 11 /2

16 Oliver  Lindsey 6 PLAINVILLE 15' 9"

#62 Men's Shot Put (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Jared Aschenbrenner 8 TREGO GRA 47' 0" 10

2 Hayden Pfannenstiel 8 THOMAS MO39' 9" 8

3 Chaysston Anderson 8 SCOTT CITY 35' 10" 6

4 Dalton Woolman 8 PLAINVILLE 32' 9" 4

5 Jordan Barron 8 SCOTT CITY 29' 11" 2

6 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 28' 9" 1

7 Armando Macias 8 OAKLEY MID26' 4"

8 Trey Collins 8 OAKLEY MID24' 11"

9 Brody Roberts 8 TREGO GRA 24' 0"

10 Cayden Watson 8 THOMAS MO22' 5"

11 Jace Runnalls 8 OAKLEY MID22' 2"

12 Hayden Brown 8 THOMAS MO21' 9"

13 Cody Smith 8 OAKLEY MID19' 103 /4

#66 Men's Discus (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Weston Hamel 7 PLAINVILLE 111' 4" 2(1) 10

2 Brody LaBarge 7 THOMAS MO104' 111 /2 2(2) 8

3 Pakkaaphon Sukprjam 7 SCOTT CITY 100' 111 /2 2(3) 6

4 Caden Keas 7 PLAINVILLE 100' 2" 2(4) 4

5 Lucas Miller 7 TREGO GRA 76' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Noah Wolf 7 OAKLEY MID73' 10" 2(6) 1

7 Canon Brunswig 7 SCOTT CITY 71' 41 /2 2(7)

8 Brayson Mayo 7 SCOTT CITY 67' 3" 2(8)

9 Brock Martinez 7 TREGO GRA 66' 11" 1(1)

9 Tateum Flax 7 THOMAS MO66' 11" 2(9)

11 DeAnthony Parker 7 SCOTT CITY 65' 8" 1(2)

12 Keaton Walt 7 TREGO GRA 63' 61 /2 1(3)

13 Thaddous Albers 7 TREGO GRA 62' 3" 1(4)

14 Liam Balthazor 7 PLAINVILLE 58' 7" 1(5)

15 Dyson Butler 6 PLAINVILLE 54' 3" 1(6)

16 Waylon Ulrich 7 OAKLEY MID48' 5" 1(7)

17 Kayden Barnett 7 OAKLEY MID46' 51 /2 1(8)

18 Alex Unrein 7 THOMAS MO44' 7" 1(9)

19 Judsten Cockrell 6 PLAINVILLE 43' 11" 1(10)
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#66 Men's Discus (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
20 Oliver  Lindsey 6 PLAINVILLE 41' 01 /2 1(11)

21 Jayce Monasmith 6 PLAINVILLE 30' 61 /2 1(12)

#65 Men's Discus (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Armando Macias 8 OAKLEY MID104' 21 /2 10

2 Charles Magley 8 OAKLEY MID94' 6" 8

3 Jordan Barron 8 SCOTT CITY 91' 1" 6

4 Max Shubert 8 TREGO GRA 87' 01 /2 4

5 Tyler Voss 8 TREGO GRA 83' 51 /2 2

6 Trey Collins 8 OAKLEY MID77' 11" 1

7 Hayden Pfannenstiel 8 THOMAS MO69' 0"

8 Brody Roberts 8 TREGO GRA 67' 61 /2

9 Jace Runnalls 8 OAKLEY MID62' 10"

10 Pablo Castanedo 8 SCOTT CITY 60' 5"

11 Hayden Brown 8 THOMAS MO52' 5"

#69 Men's Javelin (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark F(Pl) Pts
1 Hunter Teeter 7 PLAINVILLE 117' 7" 2(1) 10

2 Drake Metzger 7 SCOTT CITY 113' 7" 2(2) 8

3 Caden Keas 7 PLAINVILLE 99' 4" 2(3) 6

4 Thaddous Albers 7 TREGO GRA 97' 71 /2 2(4) 4

5 Casen Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 95' 4" 2(5) 2

6 Maximus Brown 7 PLAINVILLE 91' 8" 2(6) 1

7 Braylon Klein 7 PLAINVILLE 88' 5" 2(7)

8 Porter Wells 7 SCOTT CITY 82' 8" 2(8)

9 Oliver Stoecklein 7 THOMAS MO77' 8" 1(1)

10 Matthew Groenewald 7 SCOTT CITY 74' 5" 2(9)

11 Aiden Odell 7 OAKLEY MID72' 9" 1(2)

12 Tateum Flax 7 THOMAS MO72' 81 /2 1(3)

13 Jaxson Rebel 7 THOMAS MO72' 71 /2 1(4)

14 Lucas Miller 7 TREGO GRA 62' 7" 1(5)

15 Braden Unrein 7 THOMAS MO59' 10" 1(6)

16 Keaton Walt 7 TREGO GRA 57' 4" 1(7)

17 Eli Samuelson 7 OAKLEY MID54' 71 /2 1(8)

18 Case Smith 7 TREGO GRA 54' 0" 1(9)

19 Waylon Ulrich 7 OAKLEY MID41' 8" 1(10)

20 Judsten Cockrell 6 PLAINVILLE 41' 4" 1(11)

21 Jayce Monasmith 6 PLAINVILLE 29' 10" 1(12)

#70 Men's Javelin (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 Cash Perkowski 8 TREGO GRA 141' 9" 10

2 Jared Aschenbrenner 8 TREGO GRA 126' 2" 8

3 Hayden Pfannenstiel 8 THOMAS MO106' 9" 6

4 Carson Gabel 8 SCOTT CITY 103' 3" 4

#70 Men's Javelin (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 Elijah Gayer 8 SCOTT CITY 102' 1" 2

6 Jackson Harris 8 SCOTT CITY 101' 6" 1

7 Jethro Chrisler 8 OAKLEY MID91' 21 /2

8 Gage Luna 8 SCOTT CITY 90' 8"

9 Oliver Coleman 8 TREGO GRA 88' 10"

10 Dalton Woolman 8 PLAINVILLE 88' 41 /2

11 Armando Macias 8 OAKLEY MID79' 9"

12 Alex Lauber 8 OAKLEY MID75' 2"

13 Hayden Brown 8 THOMAS MO58' 0"

14 Jace Runnalls 8 OAKLEY MID44' 0"

7th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plainville Middle School PLAM 191.66

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 148

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 132.33

4 Oakley Middle School 100Z 34

4 Trego Grade School TREG 34

7th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 206

2 Plainville Middle School PLAM 122

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 88

4 Oakley Middle School 100Z 70

5 Trego Grade School TREG 51

8th Grade Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 161

2 Trego Grade School TREG 139

3 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 126

4 Oakley Middle School 100Z 63

5 Plainville Middle School PLAM 28

8th Grade Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Trego Grade School TREG 196.5

2 Scott City Middle School SCMS 132

3 Plainville Middle School PLAM 97

4 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 65.5

5 Oakley Middle School 100Z 43

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 309
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Men's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

2 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 258.33

3 Plainville Middle School PLAM 219.66

4 Trego Grade School TREG 173

5 Oakley Middle School 100Z 97

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Scott City Middle School SCMS 338

2 Trego Grade School TREG 247.5

3 Plainville Middle School PLAM 219

4 Thomas More Prep-Marian Middle
School

TMMS 153.5

5 Oakley Middle School 100Z 113
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